Committee and approval thereof obtained prior to start of construction. 

6.5.3 Living Area. The Architectural Review Committee shall approve no plans for a residence 
containing less than seven hundred fifty (750) square feet of living area on the main floor in 
multiple story residences and no less than one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet 
of living area on the main floor in one- story residences. Accessory Dwelling Unit square 
footage shall be consistent with Plumas County requirements. 

6.5.4 Time Limit and Materials. The exterior of the building shall be completed within two (2)